
 

 

 

 

 

1 | P A G E                                                                   PRE BID ATTENDEES FOR 1280005: PIPE FITTING VALVES AND ACCESSORIES GROUP A, B, C & D 
 

                                     DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES - CITY OF CHICAGO 
PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDEE SIGN-IN SHEET 

 
  Project Name:   PIPE FITTING VALVES AND ACCESSORIES GROUP A, B, C & D 

  Procurement Specialist: Bernie Harges 
 Specification No.: 1275597B                  Department:   CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF WATER MANAGEMENT 
 

Conference Date: September 11, 2025, at 10:00 A.M.      Pre-Bid Conference: City Hall, 121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 806,  
        DPS Conference Room A, Chicago, IL 60602 

 
 

# 
ATTENDEE NAME COMPANY NAME COMPANY ADDRESS 

TELEPHONE 
NUMBER 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

1.  
Bernie Harges, 
Procurement Specialist 

City Of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services  

121 North LaSalle Street 
Room 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-3045 Bernie.Harges@cityofchicago.org 

2.  
Altha Riely  
Deputy Procurement Officer 

City Of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services  

121 North LaSalle Street 
Room 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

 Monica Zamora 
312-744-1952 

altha.riley@cityofchicago.org 

3.  Tom Pasciak 
Procurement Specialist 
 

City Of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services  

121 North LaSalle Street 
Room 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-5098 
tom.pasciak@cityofchicago.org 

4.  Shelette Parham 
Certification - Compliance 
Officer 

City Of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services  

121 North LaSalle Street 
Room 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-4915 
shelette.parham@cityofchicago.org 

5.   
Iman Carter 
Certification - Compliance 
Officer 

City Of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services  

121 North LaSalle Street 
Room 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-7996 iman.carter@cityofchicago.org 



 

 

 

 

 

2 | P A G E                                                                   PRE BID ATTENDEES FOR 1280005: PIPE FITTING VALVES AND ACCESSORIES GROUP A, B, C & D 
 

# 
ATTENDEE NAME COMPANY NAME COMPANY ADDRESS 

TELEPHONE 
NUMBER 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

6.  

Mary_Jane Eres 
 
 

 City Of Chicago, Department 
of Water Management 
 

1000 EAST OHIO ST. JWPP  
+51 
Chicago, IL 60611 

312-747-1685 mary_jane.eres@cityofchicago.org 

7.  
  
Daniel Misch 
Supt Of Construction and 
Maintenance 

City Of Chicago, Department of 
Water Management 

3901 S Ashland Ave 
Chicago, IL  60609 

312-747-8049 daniel.misch@cityofchicago.org 

8.   
Mai Lam 
Assistant Commissioner 
 

  
City Of Chicago, Department  
of Water Management 

  

 

City Of Chicago, Department of Procurement Services  
1000 EAST OHIO ST. JWPP +51 
Chicago, IL 60611 

 

 312-742-8630 mai.lam@cityofchicago.org 

9.  

Lance Marco 
President 

Johnson Pipe & Supply 
Company 

999 West 37 Street 
Chicago, IL  60609 

773-890-5000  lmarco@johnsonpipe.com 

10.  

Ixchel Harris 
Project Estimator 

C&G Construction Supply 
Company 
 

1593 Valencia Court Calumet 
City, IL 60409 
 

708-825-9770 iharris@cgconstructionsupply.com   

11.  

 Monica Zamora 
Procurement Manager 

 Chicago United Industries 505 North Lake Shore Drive 
Suite 205 
Chicago, IL  60611   708-496-5626 mzamora@cuiltd.com 

 

mailto:iharris@cgconstructionsupply.com

